* Note a portion of the test year periodic maintenance expenses were capitalized and not included in

operation and maintenance expenses.

(See Accountants' Compilation Report)

6

EDWARDSVILLE WATER AUTHORITY

NORMALIZED ANNUAL WATER ❑PERATING REVENUES AT EXISTING RATES

Billing
Cycle

Existing Increase Times

Customers Billed (Decrease) in Users Additional

Residential Residential Monthly Bills
Additional

Monthly Bills

Jul-22 4503
Aug-22 4543 40 1 40

Sep-22 4531 (12) 2 (24)

Oct-22 4545 14 3 42

Nov-22 4553 8 4 32

Dec-22 4555 2 5 10

Jan-23 4563 8 6 48

Feb-23 4569 6 7 42

Mar-23 4573 4 8 32

Apr-23 4577 4 9 36

May-23 4581 4 10 40

Jun-23 4587 6 11 66

Totals 364

Times residential bill for 4,000 gallons at existing rates x $38.25

Total normalized increase in sales for
existing residential customers 13,923

Plus test year metered sales (1) 2,688,393

Normalized metered sales subject to increase $2,702,316

(1) Excludes the monthly charge of $2,895 for Town of Elizabeth.

(See Accountants' Compilation Report)

7

EDWARDSVILLE WATER AUTHORITY

PRO FORMA ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENTS
AND ANNUAL OPERATING REVENUES
See Explanation of References, page 9

12 Months
Ended

Revenue Requirements:
6/30/2023 Adjustments Ref. Pro Forma

Operation and Maintenance Expenses $1,618,795 $407,011 (1) $2,025,806

Debt Service:
Outstanding Notes 649,972 69,173 (2) 719,145

Depreciation Expense 418,983 108,845 (3) 527,828

Total Annual Revenue Requirements $2,687,750 $585,029 $3,272,779

Less other operating revenues (30,950) (4) (30,950)

Less normalized interest income (179,953) 144,562 (5) (35,391)

Less Town of Elizabeth revenues (34,740) (4) (34,740)

Net Annual Revenue Requirements $2,442,107 $729,591 $3,171,698

Annual Revenues:
Normalized metered water sales $2,688,393 $13,923 (6) $2,702,316

Additional Revenue Required $469,382

Approximate Across-The-Board Increase
In Present Rates and Charges 17.37%

Change in Average Monthly Residential Bill (Current Bill $38.25)

Approximate Average Residential Monthly Bill (4,000 gallons)

(Continued on next page)

(See Accountants' Compilation Report)

8

$6.63

$44.88

EDWARDSVILLE WATER AUTHORITY
(Cont'd)

PRO FORMA ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENTS

AND ANNUAL OPERATING REVENUES

(Explanation of References)

(1) Based on the pro forma operation and maintenance expenses as shown on page 3.